700068187

.

•

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEFT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	W W	- -
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)
Exogen, Inc.	1	t. Inc.
1450 Brooks Road Memphis, Tennessee 38116	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-1	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	500 Atrium Drive
Other		
November 25 2003	City:_Suiterset	State. <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>09873</u>
Execution Date: 80000000000000000000000000000000	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes y No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	· · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/265,785;</u>	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/290,839: 10/448.942		
	ached? ☐ Yes √ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ications and patents involved:
Name:Roger_JTalish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ <u>90.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>uventInc</u>	Enclosed	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account num	iber:
Street Address: 500 Atrium Drive		
	50279	3
City: Somenset State: NJ Zip: 08873		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
. Signature.		
<u>— David C: Hellmath</u> \mathcal{P}_{\sim}	ise. Helt	6
Name of Person Signing	Signature	- February <u>24, 2004</u>
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docur	
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Trac	Gliffed cover sheet lefe	to:
Washington, D	.C. 20231	PATENT
		FAIGNI

REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0938

<u>EXHIBIT E</u> <u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u> (Exogen, Inc. to Juvent, Inc.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is entered this 25th day of November, 2003, by and between Exogen, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38116 ("Assignor") and Juvent, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Smith & Nephew, Inc. ("Seller", and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 25, 2003 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of Seller, and Seller has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns an interest in and to the patent rights listed on <u>Exhibit A-1</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringement, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patents or any similar foreign governmental agency.

PATENT REEL: 014370 FRAME: 0939

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

EXOGEN, INC. By

Nanze: James A. Ralston

Title: Secretary

THE STATE OF TENDESSEE

COUNTY OF SHELRY §

On this $\frac{26}{CALSTON}$, day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2003, before me appeared <u>JAMES A. RALSTON</u>, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of <u>Exocution</u>, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation as <u>EXOCEN</u> <u>INC.</u> of the identified corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Mary J. Blakely NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Alignet 29, 2006

EXHIBIT A-1

Docket No.	Serial No.	Title	Inventor	Status
23-31-0063	10/265,785	Exercise Equipment Utilizing Mechanical Vibrational Apparatus	Talish, McLeod, Rubin	Filed 10/07/02
:		Apparatus for Therapeutically		
		Treating Bone Fractures or		
23-31-0069	10/290,839	Osteoporosis	Krompasik	Filed 11/08/02
		Differential Capacitance Weight		
23-31-0079	10/448,942	and Acceleration Sensor	Trandafir	Filed 5/30/03